Form No. Merit No.

22165
23918
24187
23415
25024
22248
23159
35497
22245

25079
22350
3227
21380

23153

23150
24is8
241%7
3141
23383
23437
39312
3231
24203
24345
24948
20658
24820
24657

Name

1 Huma Ibrahim
2 Khubaib Tahb
3 Navab Karamat
4 Avesha Rafique
S Sumrva Zax

6 Zoonash Younas
7 Agsa Faroogq

N Amma Mahmood
2 ] Pakiza Shakil
10 Mugaddas Mushtaq
11 Misbah Shahzadi
12 Zooaash Sarwar
13 Tehmma Tanq
4 Anga Ram

15 Sunila Faroog
i€ Nayzb Peerzadi
17 Samra Altaf
18 Rugia Riaz
19 Agsa Shzhid
21 Laiba Nazar
= Ig== Afab
3 Saba Kuran Ishaq
24 Abeer Anf
25 Panvisha Khaliq
26 Tayyzba Sarwar
ya ) Kamz: Khan
2% Kuorz Imtas
29 Yrya Manzoor Ahmed

Admission Committee
1 2

UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

Merit List, M. Phil. Program Zoology, Fall 2025 (Session 2025-27)

Father name
Muhammad Ibhanm Khan
Tahb Hussain
Karamat Hussain
Muhammad Rafique
Zaki Ahmed
Muhammad Younas
Muhammad Farooq Khan
Mehmood Ahmed
Shakil Ahmed Khan
Muhammad Mushtaq Khan
Shahzad Ahmed
Muhammad Sarwar Khan
Muhammad Tariq Khan
Shujjah Sadiq
Muhammad Farooq Khan
Said Hussain Shah

Altaf Hussain -
Muhammad Riaz Khan
Shahid Hussain
Muhammad Ibrahim Khan
Nazar Hussain
Aftab Hussain
Muhammad Ishaq
Muhammad Arif Khan
Muhammad Khaliq Khan
M Sarwar Khan
Muhammad Shafat Khan
Imtizz Hussair.®
Manzoor Ahmed

1. Name in merit list does not ensure the admissior: confirmation

2. Due date for fee is till 26 November 2025 in relevant department
3. Bring original documents with: you for varification

F Poonch 3.63
M Poonch 891
F Poonch 858
F Poonch 7.02
F Sudhnoti 1.97
F Poonch 9.39
F Poonch 8.67
F Poonch 7.56
F Poonch 9.06
F Poonch 8.86
F Poonch 7.10
F Poonch 8.31
-F Poonch 7.59
F Poonch 8.42
F Poonch 8.01
F Poonch 7.94
F  Sudhnoti 8.09
F Poonch 8.10
F Poonch 7231
F Poonch 7.8s
F Poonch s.10
E Poonch- 6.85
F Poonch 157
F Poonch 8.07
F Poonch 6.86
K Poonch 578
F Poonch 7.15
F Pooncly 695
4 Poonch 6.42
3 /)d [h-{/"-
X

13.13
12.04
9.97
1031
8.84
13.43
12.50
12.64
12.14
1222
10.87
12.15
9.60
12.00
1237
10.15
13.05
1129
8.84
930
941
11.07
7.34
7.05
7.70
7.09
s.13
7.06
7.10

Gender Domicile SSC(10%) HSSC (15%) B.Sc (15%)

0.00

9.65

BS (35%) M.Sc(20%) GRE (40%) Merit (100%)

2989
28.56
30.28

0.00
23.50
30.05
28.04
25.76
27.17
25.78
2978
28.12
26.41
26.80
26.67
2818
25.05

- 25,64

2498
25.17
24.65
2375
25591
2393
23.67
1 26.54
2244
2249
0.00

0.00

1343

13.59

2320
24 80
2480
3320
3320
2040
22.00
20.00
21.60
2280
2120
20.00
2480
20.00
20,00
20.66
20.30

20.00°

23.66
2068
20.00
20.00
20.00

21.60
20.00
2000
2000
2008

7435

7431

7363
7361

7351

7328
naz
69.97
69.97
69.67
6895
£8.58
68.40
6722
€7.05
6626
66.19
63.03
6472
62.52
62.i6
61.63
6133
61.05

59.84
5641

s

585¢

623

Merit Statas

On Merit
On Merit
Ou Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
Ou Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
Oun Merit
On Merit
On Merit-
Oun Merit
Ou Merit
Ou Meriz
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
Ou Merit
On Meri
Ou Merit
Ca Merit

Remarks
Provisional (BS Resuit)
Provisional (BS Result}
Provisional (BS Resutt)

Provisional (BS Resutz)
Provisional (85 Pesutt)
Provisional (BS Resuit}
Provisional (85 Resut)
Provisional (8S Result)
Provisional (BS Restt:)
Provisicnal (BS Resutt)
Provisional (BS Resuit)

Provisional (BS Resuit)
Provisional (BS Sesrit)
Provisional (BS Resuiz)
Brovisional (BS Resut
Provisionat (BS Resiv!

Provisicnal (BS Result]
Provisicnal (5S Resuft)
Provisional (BS Resuit)
Provisicnai (8S Resuit)

Srosional (2S Reses!



