

UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT
Merit List, M. Phil. Program Zoology, Fall 2025 (Session 2025-27)

Form No.	Merit No.	Name	Father name	Gender	Domicile	SSC (10%)	HSSC (15%)	B.Sc (15%)	BS (35%)	M.Sc(20%)	GRE (40%)	Merit (100%)	Merit Status	Remarks
22165	1	Huma Ibrahim	Muhammad Ibarim Khan	F	Poonch	8.63	13.13		29.89		23.20	74.85	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
23918	2	Khubaib Talib	Talib Hussain	M	Poonch	8.91	12.04	0.00	28.56	0.00	24.80	74.31	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
24187	3	Nayab Karamat	Karamat Hussain	F	Poonch	8.58	9.97		30.28		24.80	73.63	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
23415	4	Ayesha Rafique	Muhammad Rafique	F	Poonch	7.02	10.31	9.65	0.00	13.43	33.20	73.61	On Merit	
25024	5	Sumiya Zaki	Zaki Ahmed	F	Sudhnoti	7.97	8.84		23.50		33.20	73.51	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
22246	6	Zoonash Younas	Muhammad Younas	F	Poonch	9.39	13.43		30.05		20.40	73.28	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
23159	7	Aqsa Farooq	Muhammad Farooq Khan	F	Poonch	8.67	12.50		28.04		22.00	71.22	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
35497	8	Aima Mahmood	Mehmood Ahmed	F	Poonch	7.56	12.64		29.76		20.00	69.97	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
22245	9	Pakiza Shakil	Shakil Ahmed Khan	F	Poonch	9.06	12.14		27.17		21.60	69.97	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
25079	10	Muqaddas Mushtaq	Muhammad Mushtaq Khan	F	Poonch	8.86	12.22		25.78		22.80	69.67	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
22350	11	Misbah Shahzadi	Shahzad Ahmed	F	Poonch	7.10	10.87		29.78		21.20	68.95	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
23227	12	Zoonash Sarwar	Muhammad Sarwar Khan	F	Poonch	8.31	12.15		28.12		20.00	68.58	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
21380	13	Tehrmina Tariq	Muhammad Tariq Khan	F	Poonch	7.59	9.60		26.41		24.80	68.40	On Merit	
23153	14	Atiq Rani	Shujjah Sadiq	F	Poonch	8.42	12.00		26.80		20.00	67.22	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
23150	15	Sunila Farooq	Muhammad Farooq Khan	F	Poonch	8.01	12.37		26.67		20.00	67.05	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
24158	16	Nayab Peerzadi	Said Hussain Shah	F	Poonch	7.94	10.15		28.18		20.00	66.26	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
24187	17	Samra Altaf	Altaf Hussain	F	Sudhnoti	8.09	13.05		25.05		20.00	66.19	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
23141	18	Ruqia Riaz	Muhammad Riaz Khan	F	Poonch	8.10	11.29		25.64		20.00	65.03	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
23383	19	Aqsa Shahid	Shahid Hussain	F	Poonch	7.31	8.84		24.98		23.60	64.72	On Merit	
23437	20	Adeeba Ibrahim Khan	Muhammad Ibrahim Khan	F	Poonch	7.85	9.30		25.17		20.00	62.52	On Merit	
39312	21	Laiba Nazar	Nazar Hussain	F	Poonch	8.10	9.41		24.65		20.00	62.16	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
23231	22	Iqra Aftab	Aftab Hussain	F	Poonch	6.85	11.07		23.75		20.00	61.68	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
24203	23	Saba Kiran Ishaq	Muhammad Ishaq	F	Poonch	7.57	7.84		25.91		20.00	61.33	On Merit	
24345	24	Abeer Arif	Muhammad Arif Khan	F	Poonch	8.07	7.05		23.93		22.00	61.05	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
24344	25	Parvisha Khaliq	Muhammad Khaliq Khan	F	Poonch	6.86	7.70		23.67		21.60	59.84	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
24948	26	Tayyaba Sarwar	M Sarwar Khan	F	Poonch	5.78	7.09		26.54		20.00	59.41	On Merit	
20658	27	Kainat Khan	Muhammad Shafat Khan	F	Poonch	7.15	8.18		22.44		20.00	57.77	On Merit	
24820	28	Kubra Imtiaz	Imtiaz Hussain	F	Poonch	6.95	7.06		22.49		20.00	56.50	On Merit	Provisional (BS Result)
24657	29	Mrya Manzoor Ahmed	Manzoor Ahmed	F	Poonch	6.42	7.10	9.12	0.00	13.59	20.00	56.23	On Merit	

Admission Committee

1 _____ 2 _____

1. Name in merit list does not ensure the admission confirmation
2. Due date for fee is till 26 November 2025 in relevant department
3. Bring original documents with you for varification

3 

Faw
Incharge
Dept. of Zoology